subdivision map approval, approximately three and fifty-
five/one hundredths (3.55)  acres of the Property for use as
Park A,” as more particularly set forth in Exhibit B to the

Development Agreement.  Developer shall be obligated to
contribute no more than five million six hundred thousand

5,600,000) for the improvement of Park A; said $5,600,000
maximum shall include any and all Processing Fees, Building
Permit Fees, User Fees, and/or Inspection Fees.  
Notwithstanding the forgoing, the $5,600,000 amount (for the
improvement of Park A) shall be considered to be in Calendar

[...]

set forth in at such relevant Project subdivision map approval, 
approximately five and fifty-seven/ one hundredths ( 5.57) acres
for use as “ Park B,” as more particularly set forth in Exhibit B
to the Development Agreement.  Developer shall be obligated
to contribute no more than two million eight hundred thousand
dollars ($2,800,000) for the improvement of Park B; said
2,800,000 maximum shall include any and all Processing

Fees, and/or Inspection Fees.  Notwithstanding the forgoing, 
the $2,800,000 amount ( for the improvement of Park B) shall
be considered to be in Calendar Year 2019 dollars, and,

[...]

set forth in such relevant Project subdivision map approval, 
approximately sixty-seven one hundredths (.67) acres for use
as the “ Napa Valley Vine Trail,” as more particularly set forth
in Exhibit B to the Development Agreement.  Developer shall
be obligated to contribute no more than four hundred sixty
thousand dollars ($460,000) for the improvement of the Napa
Valley Vine Trail; said $460,000 maximum shall include any
and all Processing Fees, and/or Inspection Fees.  
Notwithstanding the forgoing, the $460,000 amount (for the
improvement of the Napa Valley Vine Trail) shall be

[...]

map approval, approximately six and seventy one hundredths
6.7) acres of the Property for use as the “Quarry Lake Park,” 

as more particularly set forth in Exhibit B to the Development
Agreement.  Developer shall be obligated to contribute no
more than one million six hundred thousand dollars

1,600,000) for the improvement of the Quarry Lake Park; 
said $1,600,000 maximum shall include any and all Processing
Fees, and/or Inspection Fees.  Developer may, in Developer’ s
sole and exclusive discretion, further improve the Quarry Lake
Park with additional uses that complement the “ Napa Valley